# Replies of RTI Applications for the month of November, 2014 in CS-III Cell

S1.	Subject	Reply
No.		Date of
		RTI
		Application
1.	RTI application of Sh. Alok Pandey, Navi Mumbai dated 16.09.2014	18.11.2014
2.	RTI application of Sh. K. Ravi, Karur, Tamil Nadu dated 02.09.2014	18.11.2014
3.	RTI application of Sh. K.P. Lal, Devghar dated 05.11.2014	18.11.2014
4.	RTI application No. DOTEL/R/2014/61579 of Ms. Surabhi Bharti, Noida	25.11.2014
	dated 15.10.2014	
5.	RTI application No. DOTEL/R/2014/61525 of Sh. Sridhar Chakravarthy,	25.11.2014
	Pune dated 05.10.2014	
6.	RTI application No. DOTEL/R/2014/61696/49 of Sh. Maniram Sharma,	25.11.2014
	Churu dated 02.11.2014	

#### No.16-02/2014-CS-III

#### Dated 18.11.2014

To

Sh. Alok Pandey,

Row House-8,

Sumangal CO-OP HSG SOC, near Datta Meghe College, Sector-2, Airoli, Navi Mumbai-Pin400708

## Subject: Transfer of RTI application of dated 16.09.2014 of Sh. Alok Pandey, Navi Mumbai seeking information under RTI Act, 2005.

Sir,

The above mentioned RTI application dated 16.09.2014 transferred by CPIO(LO), TRAI received in this office on 10.11.2014 for furnishing information. The information sought in your application was about your complaint which was redressed by PG Cell. In this regard, your RTI application is being transferred to Dir(PG) & CPIO, DoT to provide the information, if any, under the terms of section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005.

2. Appeal, if any, against the above decision of the CPIO may be preferred, within thirty days of the receipt of this letter to Dr. R.M. Chaturvedi, DDG (CS) & Appellate Authority, Department of Telecommunications, Room No. 1201, Sanchar Bhavan, 20, Ashoka Road, New Delhi.

Encl: As above

(Sanjeev Kymar \$harma) Director (CS-III) & CPIO

To,

Paster, 13/11/14

Sh. R. K . Singh, Dir(PG) & CPIO, DoT - with request to provide the requisite information if any, directly to the applicant. In case the subject matter of the application does not pertain to or partly pertain to you, the application may be transferred to concerned Public Authorities/CPIOs for providing information.

Copy to:-

Sh. V.K. Saxena, CPIO(LO), Telecom Regulatory Authority of India, Mahanagar Doorsanchar Bhawan, Jawahar Lal Nehru Marg, Old Minto Road, New Delhi-110002- w.r.t. letter no. 1(676)/2014-RTI dated 05.11.2014.

#### No.16-02/2014-CS-III

Dated \8.11.2014

То

Sh. K. Ravi, Door No. 3, Sai Baba Nagar, Gandhi Graman, Pasupathipalayam,(Po), Karur, Karur Distt.-639004, Tamil Nadu

# Subject: Transfer of RTI application's dated 02.09.2014 of Sh. K. Ravi, Tamil Nadu seeking information under RTI Act, 2005.

Sir,

This is in reference to the above mentioned RTI application's dated 02.09.2014 transferred by CPIO(LO) TRAI and received in this office on 15.11.2014 for furnishing information in respect of your application. In view of the response provided by CPIO(LO), TRAI, for point no. 3, your RTI application is being transferred to Dir(Term) & CPIO, DoT, New Delhi to provide the information, if any, under the terms of section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005.

2. Appeal, if any, against the above decision of the CPIO may be preferred, within thirty days of the receipt of this letter to Dr. R.M. Chaturvedi, DDG (CS) & Appellate Authority, Department of Telecommunications, Room No. 1201, Sanchar Bhavan, 20, Ashoka Road, New Delhi.

Encl: As above

8/11/14 (Sanjeev Kumar Sharma) Director (CS-III) & CPIO

Τо,

Sh. R. Dhariwal, Dir(TERM) & CPIO, DoT- with request to provide the requisite information if any, directly to the applicant. In case the subject matter of the application does not pertain to or partly pertain to you, the application may be transferred to concerned Public Authorities/CPIOs for providing information.

Copy to:-

Sh. V.K. Saxena, CPIO(LO), Telecom Regulatory Authority of India, Mahanagar Doorsanchar Bhawan, Jawahar Lal Nehru Marg, Old Minto Road, New Delhi-110002-w.r.t. letter no. 1(610)/2014-RTI dated 05.11.2014.



## भारत सरकार दूर संचार विभाग (वाहक सेवा प्रकोष्ठ-3) 20, अशोका रोड नई दिल्ली-110001

16-02-2014-सी.एस.-3

दिनांक 18.11.2014

सेवा में,

श्री के पी लाल, सिन्हा निवास, बडा शेखपुरा, मधुपूर (ई. आरएल बाई) पी.ओ. मधुपूर-815353 जिला देवघर झारखंड

Proweer,

विषय : सूचना के अधिकार अधिनियम, 2005 के अंतर्गत सूचना प्राप्त करने के संबंध में श्री के.पी.लाल, देवघर के अपील आवेदन के संदर्भ में ।

महोदय,

आपके दिनांक 05.11.2014 के अपील आवेदन के अनुस्मारक के संदर्भ में आपको सूचित किया जाता हैं कि आपका अपील आवेदन का प्रत्युत्तर उपमहानिदेशक (वाहक सेवा), दूरसंचार विभाग द्वारा दिनांक 30.10.2014 को दिया जा चुका हैं। जिसकी प्रति आपके सुलभ संदर्भ के लिए पुन: संलग्न हैं।

अनुलग्नक: यथोपरि

राजीव कुमार शर्मा

निदेशक( वाहक सेवा-3) एवं सी पी आई ओ

#### No.16-02/2014-CS-III

То

Ms. Surabhi Bharti, JIMMC F-33, Sector-6, Noida, Pin:201301

### Subject: RTI application's No. DOTEL/R/2014/61579 dated 15.10.2014.

Madam,

The above mentioned RTI application's No. DOTEL/R/2014/61579 dated 15.10.2014 transferred by DWA & CPIO, DoT received in this office on 18.11.2014 for furnishing information. The information sought in your application is not available with Carrier Services unit of DoT. Your application has already been transferred to Director(S-1) TERM & CPIO, DoT to provide information, if any.

2. Appeal, if any, against the above decision of the CPIO may be preferred, within thirty days of the receipt of this letter to Dr. R.M. Chaturvedi, DDG (CS) & Appellate Authority, Department of Telecommunications, Room No. 1201, Sanchar Bhavan, 20, Ashoka Road, New Delhi.

(Sanjeev Kumar Sharma) Director (CS-III) & CPIO

Dated 25.11.2014

Copy to:-

Sh. M. K. Rao, DWA & CPIO, DoT w.r.t. letter no. K-19012/09/2014-CFA(RTI) dated 11.11.2014.

010

#### No.16-02/2014-CS-III

Dated 25.11.2014

То

Sh. Sridhar Chakravarthy, 502, Varadshree Apt., Opp. to Rahul Nagar, Kothrud Karve Road, Pune Pin-411038

#### Subject: RTI application's No. DOTEL/R/2014/61525 dated 5.10.2014.

Sir,

The above mentioned RTI application's No. DOTEL/R/2014/61525 dated 5.10.2014 transferred by DWA & CPIO, DoT received in this office on 18.11.2014 for furnishing information. The information sought in your application about cell phone tower located at Bidkar icon, Opposite to Rahul Nagar, Karve Road, Kothrud, Pune -411038 is not available with Carrier Services unit of DoT. Your application has already been transferred to Director(S-1) TERM & CPIO, DoT to provide information, if any.

2. Appeal, if any, against the above decision of the CPIO may be preferred, within thirty days of the receipt of this letter to Dr. R.M. Chaturvedi, DDG (CS) & Appellate Authority, Department of Telecommunications, Room No. 1201, Sanchar Bhavan, 20, Ashoka Road, New Delhi.

(Sanjeev Kumar Sharma) Director (CS-III) & CPIO

Copy to:-

Sh. M. K. Rao, DWA & CPIO, DoT w.r.t. letter no. K-19012/09/2014-CFA(RTI) dated 11.11.2014.

#### No.16-02/2014-CS-III

Dated 25.11.2014

То

Sh. Maniram Sharma, Behind Roadways Depot, Sardarshahar, Distt.- Churu, Rajasthan- 331403

#### Subject: RTI application's No. DOTEL/R/2014/61696/49 dated 02.11.2014.

Sir,

The above mentioned RTI application's No. DOTEL/R/2014/61696/49 dated 02.11.2014 was received in this office on 14.11.2014 for furnishing information regarding compliance of DoP&T guidelines in respect of section 4 of RTI Act dated 15/04/2013. Attention is invited to para 2.0 of these guidelines from which it is clear that guidelines for digital publication of proactive disclosure relates to website disclosure. Information in this regard may be available with IT Wing of DoT. Your RTI application has already been transferred to Dir(IT-I) & Dir(IT-V).

2. Appeal, if any, against the above decision of the CPIO may be preferred, within thirty days of the receipt of this letter to Dr. R.M. Chaturvedi, DDG (CS) & Appellate Authority, Department of Telecommunications, Room No. 1201, Sanchar Bhavan, 20, Ashoka Road, New Delhi.

(Sanjeev Kumar Sharma) Director (CS-III) & CPIO